YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats

November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Biden Approval Foreign Policy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 10% 8% 14% 24% 14% 19% * *
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 26% 29% 32% 24% 19% 22% 42% * *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 18% 13% 10% 6% 11% 9% % *
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 29% 16% 21% 40% 45% 41% % * *

Not sure 16% 14% 19% 27% 26% 11% 5% 12% 23% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (437) (545) (204) (187) (330) (261) (720) (119) (73) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 14% 33% 5% 4% 33% 4% 12% 15% 20% 14% 13% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 26% 43% 23% 10% 50% 7% 23% 28% 29% 35% 21% 22% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 7% 14% 14% 6% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 4% 29% 68% 4% 76% 34% 35% 25% 26% 32% 40% 23%
Not sure 16% 12% 29% 4% 8% 2% 20% 9% 12% 13% 22% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (342) (395) (245) (365) (328) (399) (270) (188) (211) (194) (336) (241)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2A. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% * *
Friendly 10% 11% 10% 17% 19% 4% 5% 9% 15% * *
Unfriendly 35% 30% 39% 24% 32% 41% 38% 36% 35% * *
Enemy 36% 45% 28% 28% 25% 41% 49% 42% 25% * *
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 26% 19% 11% 8% 11% 23% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (437) (545) (206) (188) (328) (260) (720) (118) (73) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ally 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Friendly 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 9% 14%
Unfriendly 35% 46% 33% 24% 50% 24% 33% 39% 38% 40% 34% 31% 39%
Enemy 36% 27% 32% 54% 28% 58% 35% 35% 36% 32% 38% 41% 29%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 11% 9% % 16% 13% 10% 15% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (342)  (395) (245)  (385)  (327)  (397) (271) (188) (209) (195) (336)  (242)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2B. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% * *
Friendly 4% 7% 2% 9% 7% 2% 1% 5% 5% * *
Unfriendly 26% 27% 26% 23% 29% 30% 22% 28% 22% * *
Enemy 55% 55% 55% 41% 43% 60% 74% 57% 54% * *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 25% 18% 7% 3% 8% 18% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (439) (543) (206) (187) (329) (260) (720) (119) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 9% 7% 3% 3% 7%
Unfriendly 26% 21% 27% 32% 20% 34% 30% 30% 20% 30% 22% 27% 27%
Enemy 55% 67% 47% 53% 2% 53% 51% 57% 57% 53% 60% 54% 53%
Not sure 12% 6% 20% 9% 5% % 14% % 11% 9% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (341)  (395) (246)  (362)  (330)  (399) (270) (188) (212) (195) (335) (240




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2C. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 25% 28% 22% 22% 19% 28% 30% 25% 23% * *
Friendly 45% 44% 46% 42% 42% 45% 51% 50% 36% * *
Unfriendly 8% 10% 6% % 14% % 5% 8% 12% * *
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% * *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 21% 20% 13% 12% 11% 24% * *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (980) (436) (544) (204) (187) (329) (260) (718) (118) (73) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ally 25% 40% 20% 16% 42% 16% 24% 24% 26% 22% 26% 25% 28%
Friendly 45% 43% 42% 53% 44% 49% 42% 51% 51% 52% 43% 43% 46%
Unfriendly 8% 3% 10% 11% 3% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10%
Enemy 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 16% 11% 23% 14% 8% 16% 20% 10% 12% 13% 20% 18% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (339) (397) (244)  (363)  (329)  (396) (268) (189) (210) (194) (338)  (238)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Friend or Enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% * *
Friendly 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 5% 1% 6% 12% * *
Unfriendly 20% 20% 20% 18% 23% 21% 15% 19% 25% * *
Enemy 57% 61% 54% 42% 46% 61% 7% 63% 38% * *
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 26% 20% 11% 7% 11% 22% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (437) (545) (206) (188) (329) (259) (720) (119) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Friendly 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 4% 11% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Unfriendly 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 17% 27% 18% 15% 22%
Enemy 57% 61% 51% 61% 69% 63% 53% 62% 58% 52% 60% 58% 57%
Not sure 15% 10% 23% 11% 8% 10% 17% 14% 13% 12% 17% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (342) (395) (245) (364) (327) (396) (271) (188) (210) (195) (337) (240)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Friend or Enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 44% 27% 28% 29% 37% 47% 40% 22% * *
Friendly 29% 30% 28% 26% 24% 30% 35% 32% 20% * *
Unfriendly 9% 8% 11% 9% 14% 9% 5% 8% 12% * *
Enemy 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 4% % 19% * *
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 29% 24% 14% 9% 14% 27% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (979) (436) (543) (202) (188) (328) (261) (718) (118) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ally 35% 38% 34% 34% 43% 40% 29% 39% 40% 33% 33% 3% 3%
Friendly 29% 31% 25% 32% 32% 32% 27% 35% 30% 30% 31% 26% 31%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10% 13% 7% 9% 9%
Enemy 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 4% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6%
Not sure 18% 13% 25% 16% 10% 13% 21% 17% 14% 16% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (341) (394) (244) (364) (328) (396) (268) (189) (211) (195) (336) (237)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats

November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2F. Friend or Enemy — Japan

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 36% 45% 27% 31% 25% 36% 52% 39% 22% * *
Friendly 34% 34% 33% 26% 35% 37% 33% 35% 33% * *
Unfriendly 9% % 11% 11% 13% 10% 4% 9% 14% * *
Enemy 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% * *

Not sure 18% 11% 23% 27% 22% 14% 10% 14% 27% * *
Totals 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (981) (436) (545) (207) (187) (327) (260) (719) (118) (73) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Ally 36% 40% 33% 36% 46% 41% 28% 44% 39% 30% 33% 38% 40%
Friendly 34% 35% 31% 36% 35% 39% 32% 35% 37% 38% 3% 29% 34%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 7% 13% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Enemy 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 18% 14% 25% 12% 10% 11% 21% 14% 13% 17% 17% 21% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (340) (397) (244) (362) (327) (395) (270) (189) (209) (195) (335) (242)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Seriousness of Threat From Enemies — China
How serious of a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?
Asked of people who consider each country unfriendly or an enemy of the U.S.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 41% 49% 33% 35% 28% 47% 47% 44% * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 38% 35% 42% 37% 37% 38% 41% 38% * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 15% 16% 23% 18% 14% 12% 13% * * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 2% 12% 1% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (714) (339) (375) (114) (109) (262) (229) (555) (71) (38) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 41% 30% 39% 56% 29% 61% 36% 42% 39% 36% 41% 47% 34%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 38% 45% 40% 29% 47% 27% 43% 38% 38% 41% 40% 34% 42%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 21% 12% 12% 20% 10% 17% 18% 12% 16% 14% 14% 19%
Not a threat to the U.S. 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 8% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (714) (256) (262) (196) (291) (270) (280) (202) (144) (149) (146) (244) (175)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Seriousness of Threat From Enemies — Russia
How serious of a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?
Asked of people who consider each country unfriendly or an enemy of the U.S.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 46% 51% 41% 45% 42% 47% 49% 44% * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 34% 40% 35% 36% 36% 40% 41% * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% * * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% * * *
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 10% 2% 1% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (798) (366) (432) (132) (129) (288) (249) (601) (91) (55) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 46% 53% 42% 42% 54% 40% 42% 46% 49% 41% 48% 48% 45%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 35% 35% 41% 34% 42% 40% 38% 33% 47% 39% 33% 33%
A minor threat to the U.S. 11% 8% 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 15% 9% 5% 9% 13% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 8% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (798) (297) (289) (212) (333) (280) (321) (232) (147) (166) (166) (272) (194)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

3C. Seriousness of Threat From Enemies — Ukraine
How serious of a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?
Asked of people who consider each country unfriendly or an enemy of the U.S.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 16% * * * * * * * * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 22% * * * * * * * * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 30% * * * * * * * * * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 19% * * * * * * x * * *
Not sure 13% * * * * * * ” * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * x * * *
Unweighted N (126) (74) (52) (29) (35) (43) (19) (92) (19) 9) (6)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 16% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 22% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 30% * * * % * * * * * * * %
Not a threat to the U.S. 19% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 13% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (126)  (23) (61) (42) (15) (65) (52) (38) (1) (27) (21) (48) (30)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Seriousness of Threat From Enemies — North Korea
How serious of a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?
Asked of people who consider each country unfriendly or an enemy of the U.S.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 33% 39% 28% 29% 30% 33% 39% 31% * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 38% 29% 46% 40% 35% 36% 40% 40% * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 22% 26% 18% 23% 25% 21% 19% 22% * * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% * * *
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (759) (353) (406) (121) (126) (270) (242) (587) (76) (47) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 33% 40% 28% 32% 37% 30% 34% 33% 27% 24% 37% 35% 35%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 38% 36% 36% 41% 34% 40% 38% 42% 37% 42% 40% 38% 31%
A minor threat to the U.S. 22% 18% 25% 23% 24% 26% 19% 23% 27% 24% 16% 21% 26%
Not a threat to the U.S. 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (759) (276) (287) (196) (321) (267) (296) (214) (146) (164) (156) (249) (190)
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YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats

November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Seriousness of Threat From Enemies — South Korea
How serious of a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?
Asked of people who consider each country unfriendly or an enemy of the U.S.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 16% * 17% * * * * 17% * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 34% * 35% * * * * 38% * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 22% * 21% * * * % 21% * * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 13% * 9% * * * * 11% * * *
Not sure 14% * 18% * * * * 13% * * *
Totals 99% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (158) (50) (108) (35) (38) (63) (22) (103) (37) (9) (9)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 16% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 34% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 22% * * * % * * * * * * * %
Not a threat to the U.S. 13% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 14% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (158) (55) (59) (44) (44) (46) (81) (30) (28) (43) (29) (54) (32)
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YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

3F. Seriousness of Threat From Enemies — Japan
How serious of a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?
Asked of people who consider each country unfriendly or an enemy of the U.S.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 14% * * * * * * * * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 38% * * * * * * * * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% * * * * * * * * * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 11% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 11% * * * * * * ” * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (113) (35) (78) (31) (30) (41) (11) (80) (20) 9) (4)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 14% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 38% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 26% * * * % * * * * * * * %
Not a threat to the U.S. 11% * * % * * * * * % * * *
Not sure 11% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (113) (39) (39) (35) (29) (23) (65) (19) (19) (27) (20) (36) (30)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4. North Korea nuclear threat
How serious a threat do you think North Korea’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 24% 25% 23% 21% 22% 25% 27% 23% 22% * *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 40% 40% 31% 32% 45% 49% 44% 29% * *
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 15% 18% 18% * *
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% * *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 25% 22% 6% 6% 9% 27% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (981) (436) (545) (204) (186) (329) (262) (720) (120) (71) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 24% 31% 17% 25% 29% 25% 26% 25% 16% 20% 25% 24% 26%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 40% 36% 46% 42% 44% 3% 45% 42% 42% 42% 39% 37%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 18% 15% 19% 19% 22% 16% 20% 20% 19% 14% 17% 19%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 14% 8% 24% 6% 6% 5% 15% 6% 17% 12% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (341) (394) (246) (363) (330) (400) (268) (187) (211) (195) (336) (239)
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YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats

November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Chances of War — A new Cold War

Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Greater 55% 59% 51% 39% 39% 65% 72% 60% 39% * *
Lesser 10% 11% 9% 16% 20% 5% 2% % 17% * *
About the same 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 18% * *
Don’t know 15% 9% 21% 25% 22% 10% 6% 10% 27% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (975) (433) (542) (204) (185) (326) (260) (716) (117) (73) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Greater 55% 55% 51% 60% 59% 65% 55% 58% 52% 57% 60% 52% 54%
Lesser 10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 14% 5% 8% 15%
About the same 20% 22% 17% 21% 23% 20% 18% 21% 24% 18% 17% 23% 18%
Don’t know 15% 11% 22% 11% 8% 8% 18% 10% 12% 12% 18% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (339) (393) (243) (363) (327) (394) (269) (187) (208) (193) (336) (238)




YouGov Survey: Nuclear Threats
November 2 - 4, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5B. Chances of War — A nuclear war
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Greater 50% 50% 51% 38% 40% 63% 55% 55% 34% * *
Lesser 10% 10% 10% 18% 18% 5% 2% 8% 19% * *
About the same 25% 30% 21% 20% 23% 24% 34% 27% 26% * *
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 23% 19% 8% 9% 10% 22% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (976) (433) (543) (203) (187) (325) (261) (717) (117) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Greater 50% 50% 44% 60% 49% 64% 47% 58% 49% 52% 50% 52% 47%
Lesser 10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 16% 9% 6% 13% 11%
About the same 25% 32% 24% 19% 36% 19% 25% 25% 25% 27% 29% 20% 28%
Don'’t know 14% 10% 20% 11% 7% 8% 16% 11% 10% 11% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (976)  (339)  (393)  (244)  (362)  (329) (393) (269) (187) (210) (193) (334)  (239)
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6. Agree to denuclearization
How likely do you think it is that North Korea will agree to completely dismantle its nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 4% 3% * *
Somewhat likely 7% 7% ™% 18% 11% 2% 1% 6% 11% * *
Not very likely 24% 23% 26% 25% 26% 24% 22% 22% 27% * *
Not likely at all 50% 55% 46% 33% 31% 61% 69% 57% 38% * *
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 21% 22% 10% 7% 11% 21% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (435) (547) (204) (187) (329) (262) (722) (119) (72) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 7% 2% 3% 10% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat likely 7% 10% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8% 12% 8% 5% 8% 8%
Not very likely 24% 24% 22% 28% 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 30% 23% 23% 24%
Not likely at all 50% 55% 46% 52% 60% 59% 48% 57% 45% 46% 56% 51% 48%
Not sure 14% 8% 22% 11% 7% % 18% 8% 12% 11% 13% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (340) (396) (246) (364) (329) (399) (269) (188) (211) (194) (337) (240)
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7. Likelihood of North Korea Nuclear Attack

How likely do you think it is that North Korea will attack another country with nuclear weapons?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 14% 10% * *
Somewhat likely 35% 31% 39% 29% 34% 36% 40% 37% 32% * *

Not very likely 22% 26% 19% 22% 19% 21% 28% 24% 17% * *

Not likely at all 6% 10% 3% 9% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% * *

Not sure 24% 19% 27% 27% 27% 23% 19% 19% 34% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (981) (437) (544) (204) (187) (328) (262) (720) (120) (72) (69)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very likely 13% 16% 6% 20% 12% 19% 11% 11% 20% 9% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat likely 35% 39% 29% 38% 40% 35% 33% 41% 34% 40% 32% 36% 31%
Not very likely 22% 21% 24% 21% 25% 25% 23% 26% 19% 26% 23% 20% 23%
Not likely at all 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 6%
Not sure 24% 17% 33% 18% 16% 17% 26% 16% 22% 19% 28% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (339) (396) (246) (362) (330) (397) (268) (189) (211) (194) (337) (239)
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8. Concerned about war with North Korea

How concerned are you about the possibility of the United States getting involved in a full-scale war with North Korea?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 19% 18% 20% 16% 21% 17% 21% 17% 19% * *
Somewhat concerned 45% 42% 48% 42% 53% 42% 44% 49% 41% * *

Not so concerned 28% 29% 26% 28% 18% 33% 30% 27% 26% * *

Not at all concerned 9% 11% 6% 14% 7% 8% 5% % 13% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (983) (435) (548) (205) (187) (329) (262) (721) (120) (73) (69)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 19% 22% 16% 19% 18% 20% 22% 15% 16% 18% 18% 20% 19%
Somewhat concerned 45% 41% 44% 51% 42% 45% 42% 49% 45% 43% 53% 42% 43%
Not so concerned 28% 28% 28% 27% 30% 30% 28% 28% 32% 33% 23% 28% 28%
Not at all concerned 9% 8% 12% 4% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (342) (396) (245) (364) (330) (397) (270) (189) (211) (195) (336) (241)
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9. Avoid war with North Korea
Do you think it is more important to:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Avoid war with North

Korea 46% 45% 48% 51% 42% 45% 49% 46% 48% * *
Take away North Korea’s

nuclear weapons 31% 35% 27% 20% 30% 37% 34% 35% 24% * *
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 29% 28% 19% 17% 19% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (436) (546) (206) (185) (329) (262) (721) (119) (73) (69)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Avoid war with North

Korea 46% 50% 44% 45% 50% 49% 47% 51% 45% 49% 47% 46% 44%
Take away North Korea’s

nuclear weapons 31% 33% 22% 41% 32% 39% 30% 31% 34% 32% 30% 30% 33%
Not sure 23% 17% 34% 14% 18% 13% 23% 18% 21% 19% 23% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (341) (395) (246) (364) (330) (397) (270) (189) (211) (194) (336) (241)
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10. Military action
Do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% * *
Somewhat support 24% 28% 20% 24% 29% 22% 20% 25% 25% * *
Somewhat oppose 23% 23% 24% 24% 22% 21% 28% 23% 21% * *
Strongly oppose 17% 18% 16% 12% 14% 16% 26% 20% 15% * *
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 36% 28% 30% 23% 26% 34% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (983) (436) (547) (206) (187) (328) (262) (721) (119) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 6% 7% 3% 10% 5% 11% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5% 7% 3%
Somewhat support 24% 28% 20% 24% 27% 22% 22% 25% 33% 24% 25% 22% 26%
Somewhat oppose 23% 28% 19% 24% 27% 22% 24% 27% 18% 22% 18% 27% 23%
Strongly oppose 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 22% 17% 19% 20% 21% 17% 13% 21%
Not sure 29% 21% 38% 27% 21% 24% 30% 26% 21% 24% 34% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (342)  (395) (246)  (363)  (330)  (397) (270) (189) (211) (195) (336)  (241)
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11. Direct Talks

Do you support or oppose direct negotiations between the United States and North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 35% 26% 13% 16% 41% 46% 34% 23% * *
Somewhat support 36% 38% 35% 39% 40% 34% 33% 39% 29% * *
Somewhat oppose 7% % % 12% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% * *
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4% 6% * *

No opinion 22% 16% 27% 30% 30% 17% 12% 16% 32% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (984) (436) (548) (206) (187) (329) (262) (722) (119) (73) (70)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 30% 32% 25% 36% 39% 41% 29% 33% 34% 33% 34% 29% 27%
Somewhat support 36% 39% 33% 3% 37% 36% 33% 41% 38% 38% 32% 3% 38%
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4%
No opinion 22% 13% 32% 17% 13% 13% 26% 13% 18% 14% 24% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (341) (397) (246) (363) (330) (398) (270) (189) (211) (195) (337) (241)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 2 - 4, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.265 to 6.529, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.572.

1000
=+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

80 questions not reported.

You
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